
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:74
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
AIRPORT COMPLEX AT ANDAL
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the proposed Airport Complex in Andal under Bardhaman district of West Bengal;and

(b) the time by which the said project to likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) Government of India have accorded `in-principle`approval for setting up of a new greenfield domestic airport at Andal in West Bengal to M/s Bengal Aerotropolis Projects Limited. As reported by the Promoter, the construction work is scheduled to commence from February 2010, with completion date as December, 2011.
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